P00000100156

November 19, 2001

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

700

RE: Dissolution of Platinum Real Estate & Financial Services, Inc.

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed, please find the "Articles of Dissolution" form along with a check in the amount of \$43.75 to dissolve Platinum Real Estate & Financial Services, Inc.

Upon receipt of this letter, please issue a Certified Copy of the Dissolution Document and forward it to me as follows:

Mrs. Ellen S. Lopez 1310 S.W. 48th Terrace Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442-8285

Should you have any questions, you may reach me at (954) 698-0737. Thank you for your assistance.

ncerely Ilen S. Løpez





e.

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

٠,

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: <u>Platinum Real Estate</u>	
4 Fir	rancial Services, Inc.	
SECOND:	The filing date of the articles of incorporation was: $10/24/00$	-
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)	
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.	
	The corporation has not commenced business.	
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.	
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.	
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	
	A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.	
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.	
Sig	ned this 19th day of November, 2001.	
Signature	Butthe chairman or who the internet of the	
	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or directors, by an incorporator.)	. • •
	<u>Ellen S. Lopiz</u>	_
	(Typed or printed name)	
	119/0PM 3 33	
	(Title)	